
 

Exports of Major Commodities to India 
Based on Export of FY 2020/21 

(Rs. in million) 

S.N. Heading Annual Percent Change 

2018/19 2019/20R 2020/21P 2019/20 2020/21 

  A. Major Commodities 53369.8 62467.1 94778.8 17.0 51.7  

1  Soyabean oil  2346.4  12691.1  53651.6  - 322.7  

2  Cardamom 4283.9  4007.3  6935.9  -6.5  73.1  

3  Jute Goods 5811.4  5262.2  6705.1  -9.5  27.4  

           (a) Hessian (excluded in subtotal) 318.4  312.8  407.5  -1.8  30.3  

           (b) Sackings  (excluded in subtotal) 5493.0  4949.4  6297.6  -9.9  27.2  

4  Polyster Yarn 6159.6  4426.0  5773.9  -28.1  30.5  

5  Juice 4549.9  3430.2  4215.8  -24.6  22.9  

6  Textiles* 3420.5  2873.7  3296.4  -16.0  14.7  

7  Oil Cakes 1608.1  1566.4  2265.9  -2.6  44.7  

8  Medicine (Ayurvedic) 734.0  975.8  1592.2  32.9  63.2  

9  Thread 754.7  1015.4  1571.3  34.5  54.7  

10  Noodles 791.5  789.1  1401.2  -0.3  77.6  

11  Herbs 723.4  926.9  1248.6  28.1  34.7  

12  Rosin 1385.6  812.1  1125.1  -41.4  38.5  

13  Tooth Paste 815.9  733.3  927.4  -10.1  26.5  

14  Shoes and Sandles 906.5  755.2  768.9  -16.7  1.8  

15  Zinc Sheet 2951.0  1025.5  690.0  -65.2  -32.7  

16  Brans 286.5  204.5  474.9  -28.6  132.2  

17  Copper Wire Rod 971.2  487.9  442.9  -49.8  -9.2  

18  Ginger 497.3  400.2  375.4  -19.5  -6.2  

19  Wire 2154.3  617.6  322.2  -71.3  -47.8  

20  Turpentine 312.4  186.8  197.2  -40.2  5.5  

21  Pashmina 113.5  87.8  160.6  -22.6  82.9  

22  Cinnamon 82.1  61.9  143.0  -24.6  131.0  

23  Vegetable 122.5  116.4  105.8  -5.0  -9.1  

24  Readymade garments 174.4  171.2  86.8  -1.8  -49.3  

25  Skin 189.9  70.8  67.4  -62.7  -4.9  

26  Plastic Utensils 2.6  22.9  61.3  - 167.7  

27  G.I. pipe 209.9  94.2  48.8  -55.1  -48.3  

28  Cattle feed 492.7  195.4  30.8  -60.3  -84.2  

29  Paper 42.3  4.4  17.2  -89.6  289.7  

30  Handicraft Goods 50.9  53.9  17.2  5.8  -68.1  

31  Marble Slab 51.6  40.0  15.1  -22.4  -62.3  

32  Mustard & Linseed 29.8  26.1  14.9  -12.6  -42.8  

33  Particle Board 7.9  12.1  14.8  54.0  21.8  

34  Fruits 2.6  4.4  12.4  73.2  179.4  

35  Palm Oil 10333.2  18318.0  1.0  77.3  -100.0  

   B. Others 9362.1  7641.8  11593.2  -18.4  51.7  

   Total (A+B) 62731.8  70108.9  106372.1  11.8  51.7  

* includes P.P. fabric 

R= Revised, P= Provisional 

 

  



 

Top Ten Commodities of exports to India 

Based on Export of FY 2020/21 

(Rs. in million) 

S.N. Heading Annual Percent Change 

2018/19 2019/20R 2020/21P 2019/20 2020/21 

1  Soyabean oil (50%) 2346.4  12691.1  53651.6  441% 322.7  

2  Cardamom (7%) 4283.9  4007.3  6935.9  -6.5  73.1  

3  Jute Goods (6%) 5811.4  5262.2  6705.1  -9.5  27.4  

           (a) Hessian 318.4  312.8  407.5  -1.8  30.3  

           (b) Sackings 5493.0  4949.4  6297.6  -9.9  27.2  

4  Polyster Yarn (5%) 6159.6  4426.0  5773.9  -28.1  30.5  

5  Juice (4%) 4549.9  3430.2  4215.8  -24.6  22.9  

6  Textiles* (3%) 3420.5  2873.7  3296.4  -16.0  14.7  

7  Oil Cakes (1%) 1608.1  1566.4  2265.9  -2.6  44.7  

8  Medicine (Ayurvedic) (1%) 734.0  975.8  1592.2  32.9  63.2  

9  Thread (1%) 754.7  1015.4  1571.3  34.5  54.7  

10  Noodles (1%) 791.5  789.1  1401.2  -0.3  77.6  

  Top Ten items of export to India (82%) 30460.0  37037.3  87409.3  22% 136% 

  Remaining items (18%) 32271.8  33071.6  18962.8  2% -43% 

  Total exports to India (100%) 62731.8  70108.9  106372.1  12% 52% 

* includes P.P. fabric                           R= Revised, P= Provisional 
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Imports of Major Commodities from India 
(Ranking Based on imports of FY 2020/21) 

(Rs. in million) 

S.N. Heading Annual Percent Change 

2018/19 2019/20R 2020/21P 2019/20 2020/21 

  A. Major Commodities 729821.8  566018.3  724247.3  -22.4 28.0  

1  Petroleum Products 213356.5  161482.1  172596.8  -24.3  6.9  

2  Vehicles & Spare Parts 97520.5  63812.9  100552.1  -34.6  57.6  

3  M.S. Billet 66894.3  42236.7  71528.4  -36.9  69.4  

4  Rice 32215.0  33350.5  50480.9  3.5  51.4  

5  Other Machinery & Parts 48423.7  39859.4  45544.7  -17.7  14.3  

6  Medicine 25518.4  25944.2  29123.7  1.7  12.3  

7  Electrical Equipment 21236.3  18909.9  26588.0  -11.0  40.6  

8  Hotrolled Sheet in Coil 23354.4  23906.3  25615.4  2.4  7.1  

9  M.S. Wires, Rods, Coils, Bars 17179.5  11139.4  17478.2  -35.2  56.9  

10  Vegetables 14609.4  13581.8  15277.7  -7.0  12.5  

11  Thread 11296.6  7538.9  12635.6  -33.3  67.6  

12  Textiles 7881.4  6784.8  10795.4  -13.9  59.1  

13  Fruits 10444.9  8628.1  10357.1  -17.4  20.0  

14  Tyre, Tubes & Flapes 8894.7  7563.4  10231.1  -15.0  35.3  

15  Readymade Garments 8049.6  6772.8  9274.8  -15.9  36.9  

16  Chemicals 7065.1  6367.6  9176.7  -9.9  44.1  

17  Steel Sheet 1490.1  1638.4  8554.0  9.9  422.1  

18  Baby Food & Milk Products 6675.8  6069.7  7094.5  -9.1  16.9  

19  Paper 6672.7  6308.2  6667.7  -5.5  5.7  

20  Agri. Equip.& Parts 5456.9  4431.5  6593.1  -18.8  48.8  

21  Bitumen 5807.7  5462.8  6564.5  -5.9  20.2  

22  Glass Sheet and G.Wares 5373.3  3633.6  6102.1  -32.4  67.9  

23  Enamel & Other Paints 3668.7  3570.2  5979.8  -2.7  67.5  

24  Coal 13325.3  7513.5  5739.6  -43.6  -23.6  

25  Almunium Bars, Rods, Profiles, Foil etc. 5350.8  3927.2  5082.4  -26.6  29.4  

26  Insecticides 2550.3  3838.9  4936.7  50.5  28.6  

27  Wire Products 4115.1  3590.0  4472.0  -12.8  24.6  

28  Cement 12971.2  4866.3  3981.6  -62.5  -18.2  

29  Pipe and Pipe Fittings 2843.2  3222.7  3926.7  13.3  21.8  

30  Plastic Utensils 3572.2  2915.4  3647.6  -18.4  25.1  

31  Dry Cell Battery 3520.3  2617.6  3628.1  -25.6  38.6  

32  Coldrolled Sheet in Coil 9848.2  6513.7  3444.3  -33.9  -47.1  

33  Sanitaryware 2594.0  2158.3  3094.0  -16.8  43.4  

34  Cosmetics 3309.0  2645.7  2871.5  -20.0  8.5  

35  Tobacco 2355.6  2687.7  2583.3  14.1  -3.9  

36  Cuminseeds and Peppers 1915.8  2275.5  2472.5  18.8  8.7  

37  Salt 1409.6  1527.0  1969.0  8.3  28.9  

38  Incense Sticks 1016.6  934.2  1239.4  -8.1  32.7  

39  Chemical Fertilizer 900.1  896.5  1088.9  -0.4  21.5  

40  Radio, TV, Deck & Parts 1511.9  1524.5  1069.6  0.8  -29.8  

41  Shoes & Sandles 1070.0  609.5  892.3  -43.0  46.4  

42  Other Stationery Goods 1123.1  890.6  877.5  -20.7  -1.5  

43  Cooking Stoves 681.0  525.4  824.7  -22.8  57.0  

44  Molasses Sugar 94.1  124.3  593.2  32.1  377.1  

45  Books and Magazines 1362.9  792.0  545.4  -41.9  -31.1  

46  Raw Cotton 472.3  238.5  209.6  -49.5  -12.1  

47  Tea 102.4  69.9  123.4  -31.8  76.7  

48  Live Animals 2721.4  120.1  122.0  -95.6  1.5  

   B. Others 188100.4  169276.6  247356.7  -10.0  46.1  

   Total (A+B) 917922.2  735294.8  971603.9  -19.9  32.1  

R= Revised, P= Provisional 



 

Imports of Top Ten Commodities from India 

(Ranking Based on imports of FY 2020/21) 

(Rs. in million) 

S.N. Heading Annual Percent Change 

2018/19 2019/20R 2020/21P 2019/20 2020/21 

1  Petroleum Products (18%) 213356.5  161482.1  172596.8  -24.3  6.9  

2  Vehicles & Spare Parts (10%) 97520.5  63812.9  100552.1  -34.6  57.6  

3  M.S. Billet (7%) 66894.3  42236.7  71528.4  -36.9  69.4  

4  Rice (5%) 32215.0  33350.5  50480.9  3.5  51.4  

5  Other Machinery & Parts (5%) 48423.7  39859.4  45544.7  -17.7  14.3  

6  Medicine (3%) 25518.4  25944.2  29123.7  1.7  12.3  

7  Electrical Equipment (3%) 21236.3  18909.9  26588.0  -11.0  40.6  

8  Hotrolled Sheet in Coil (4%) 23354.4  23906.3  25615.4  2.4  7.1  

9  M.S. Wires, Rods, Coils, Bars (2%) 17179.5  11139.4  17478.2  -35.2  56.9  

10  Vegetables (2%) 14609.4  13581.8  15277.7  -7.0  12.5  

  Top Ten items of import from India 560308.0  434223.1  554785.8  -23% 28% 

  Remaining items (43%) 357614.3  301071.7  416818.2  -16% 38% 

  Total imports from India 917922.2  735294.8  971603.9  -20% 32% 

R= Revised, P= Provisional 
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